4
High-End/Data Center Servers
4 - 130
High-End/Data Center Servers
Sun Enterprise Overview
Product
specifications
Sun Enterprise

 line
rom
Enterprise 10000 Configure to Order Guidelines
General Comments
• Configure-to-Order allows Enterprise 10000 systems in the field to be expanded using pre-tested System Bo
that have been configured with processors, memory and SBus or PCI I/O boards.
• SBus or PCI adapters are not supported with this process.
• This is an alternative to ordering these components separately, as X options, and assembling and testing at t
customer's site.
• There is provision to order the power and cooling expansion if, following the expansion, there will be System
Boards in slots 8 to 15.
System Boards
• The configuration rules for processors and memory are as for a new system order.
• Up to 16 System Boards can be ordered on one CTO order.
Power and Cooling expansion
• Rules are the same as for a new system order. The advantage of ordering the extra power supplies, fans and
cord as part of the CTO order is that shipment will occur at the same time as the System Board(s).
DHPG Sales Desk
• The function of this organization is to check each Enterprise 10000 configuration for legitimacy and for
satisfaction of customer's requirements (http://sales-desk.West/)
• Each Enterprise 10000 order must be accompanied by a configuration diagram that adds information missing f
the order. For example: number of Domains, how the disk devices are connected to SBus boards, etc.
4 - 151
High-End/Data Center Servers
s,
Enterprise 10000 Configure to Order Options
Description Order Number
Sun Enterprise 10000 configure- to-order factory options E10000-CTO
E10000 configure-to-order System Board (without memory,
processor modules or I/O board)
C2761A
Power express board for E10K. Includes one system
board(2761A), 4 UltraSPARC modules 400MHz-8-Mbyte
(2580A), 2GB Memory(7023A) Memory Board(7025A), 1
dual SBus I/O board(2730A)
C2861A
E10000 configure-to-order 48 volt power supply. C9685A
E10000 Dual Grid Support Hardware. Includes two standard
power shelves four status module boxes, cables, one power
distribution box, documentation.
C9686A
E10000 configure-to-order AC input module. C3875A
E10000 configure-to-order fan tray C9671A
E10000 configure-to order pwr cord (14 ft) for installs within
North America (USA or Canada). Order quantity three for
base system.
C3865A
E10000 configure-to-order pwr cord (International Version) C3851A
Footnote
1. For configuration rules and pricing information on UltraSPARC modules, Memory Board/Memory, and I/O Board
please refer to E10000 section.
4 - 152
High-End/Data Center Servers
Enterprise 10000 Capacity-On-Demand Ordering Flow Chart
Each step represents a required/recommended line item on a Sales Order
Step 1 - required
Server Base Package
Step 2 - required
Capacity-On-Demand System Board Package
Minimum of 5 per Capacity-On-Demand System.
Maximum of 16 per Capacity-On-Demand System.
Step 4 - optional
Control Board
Minimum of one per System.
Two for redundancy.
Step 5 - required
System Service Processor (SSP)
Minimum of one per System.
Two for redundancy.
Step 6 - required
SSP Country Kits